
Pace (8-8) -vs- Franklin Pierce (4-10)
3/21/2026 at Rindge, NH (Dr. Pappas Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tommy Sullivan (2-2)
Loss: Eric Santaella (2-2)
HBP: None
PB: Anthony Depetro (2)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Pace 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 2
Franklin Pierce 2 1 0 0 1 0 X 4 7 1

Pace 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rocco Cimino ss 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Justin Crispino lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brayden Sweppenhiser 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
Anthony Depetro c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Manny Carreras 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
George Provel dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cristian Rodriguez cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Nick Carlucci rf 1 0 0 0 2 0 1
Benjamin Tullo 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Eric Santaella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe O'Toole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 3 0 5 7 8

E: Rocco Cimino (1); Brayden Sweppenhiser (1)
DP: 1

Franklin Pierce 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joey Acker cf 2 1 0 0 2 1 1
Shane Starr lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Curt Boyd dh 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
Rafael Rodriguez 1b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Colin Hoffman 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andreas Boglis rf 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
Ivan Arias 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Evan Blake 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Brycen Tetler c 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jaocb Roque ss 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
Tommy Sullivan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lane LeClair p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Philibotte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 7 3 3 4 6

2B: Rafael Rodriguez (1)
SF: Andreas Boglis (1)
SB: Joey Acker (2)
E: Evan Blake (1)

Pace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eric Santaella (L, 2-2) 5.0 6 4 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 21 25 7 3 87
Joe O'Toole 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 10
Totals 7 4 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 24 28 7 5 97

Franklin Pierce IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tommy Sullivan (W, 2-2) 4.1 1 1 0 4 3 1 0 0 0 15 19 2 8 87
Lane LeClair 1.2 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 25
Chase Philibotte 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 13
Totals 3 1 0 5 7 1 0 0 0 25 30 3 11 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Pace - Top of 1st PAC FRA
Rafael Rodriguez to 1b. 0 0
Rocco Cimino flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Justin Crispino grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Brayden Sweppenhiser walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Anthony Depetro grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 1st PAC FRA
Joey Acker walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Shane Starr grounded out to p unassisted (3-2 BBKBF). 0 0
Joey Acker stole second. 0 0
Curt Boyd struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 0
Rafael Rodriguez doubled to center field, RBI (1-1 FB); Joey Acker scored, unearned. 0 1
Andreas Boglis singled to center field, RBI (2-2 KSBB); Rafael Rodriguez scored. 0 2
Ivan Arias struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 2

Pace - Top of 2nd PAC FRA
Manny Carreras flied out to lf (3-2 KBKBB). 0 2
George Provel grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 0 2
Cristian Rodriguez walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Nick Carlucci grounded out to ss (1-2 BKFF). 0 2

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 2nd PAC FRA
Evan Blake lined out to lf (1-2 KBS). 0 2
Brycen Tetler reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 0 2
Jaocb Roque singled to right center (1-1 KB); Brycen Tetler advanced to second. 0 2
Jaocb Roque advanced to second on a passed ball; Brycen Tetler advanced to third. 0 2
Jaocb Roque advanced to third on a passed ball; Brycen Tetler scored, unearned. 0 3
Joey Acker walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Joey Acker stole second. 0 3
Shane Starr popped up to p (2-0 BB). 0 3
Curt Boyd popped up to ss (1-2 BKK). 0 3

Pace - Top of 3rd PAC FRA
Benjamin Tullo struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 3
Rocco Cimino singled (0-1 K). 0 3
Rocco Cimino advanced to second. 0 3
Justin Crispino grounded out to p unassisted (1-2 KKB); Rocco Cimino advanced to third. 0 3
Brayden Sweppenhiser struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 3

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 3rd PAC FRA
Rafael Rodriguez flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
Andreas Boglis singled (1-0 B). 0 3
Ivan Arias grounded out to ss (2-2 BKKBF); Andreas Boglis out at second ss unassisted. 0 3

Pace - Top of 4th PAC FRA
Anthony Depetro struck out looking (2-2 BKFBFK). 0 3
Manny Carreras grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBF). 0 3
George Provel grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBFFB). 0 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 4th PAC FRA
Evan Blake popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 3
Brycen Tetler flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 0 3
Jaocb Roque singled to center field (3-2 BFKBFB). 0 3
Jaocb Roque advanced to second. 0 3
Joey Acker struck out swinging (2-2 BSFFFBFS). 0 3

Pace - Top of 5th PAC FRA
Cristian Rodriguez reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 BKK). 0 3
Nick Carlucci walked (3-1 BBBKB); Cristian Rodriguez advanced to second. 0 3
Benjamin Tullo grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BS); Nick Carlucci advanced to second; Cristian
Rodriguez advanced to third. 0 3
Nick Carlucci advanced to third; Cristian Rodriguez scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 1 3
Rocco Cimino walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Lane LeClair to p for Tommy Sullivan. 1 3
Justin Crispino struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBBS); Rocco Cimino advanced to second. 1 3
Brayden Sweppenhiser struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 3

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 5th PAC FRA
Shane Starr grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 3
Curt Boyd walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 3
Rafael Rodriguez singled to left center (0-2 KS); Curt Boyd advanced to third. 1 3
Andreas Boglis flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Curt Boyd scored. 1 4
Ivan Arias reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (1-0 B); Rafael Rodriguez advanced to third. 1 4
Evan Blake struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 1 4

Pace - Top of 6th PAC FRA
Lane LeClair to p for Tommy Sullivan. 1 4
Anthony Depetro singled (3-2 KBBKB). 1 4
Manny Carreras struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 1 4
George Provel singled to right field (2-2 BBFS); Anthony Depetro advanced to second. 1 4
Cristian Rodriguez flied out to rf (0-1 F); Anthony Depetro advanced to third. 1 4
Nick Carlucci walked (3-2 BKBBFB); George Provel advanced to second. 1 4
Benjamin Tullo grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 1 4

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 6th PAC FRA
Joe O'Toole to p for Eric Santaella. 1 4
Brycen Tetler grounded out to ss (2-1 BSB). 1 4
Jaocb Roque singled (2-2 BKBF). 1 4
Joey Acker grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Jaocb Roque out on the play. 1 4

Pace - Top of 7th PAC FRA
Colin Hoffman to 1b for Rafael Rodriguez. 1 4
Chase Philibotte to p for Lane LeClair. 1 4
Rocco Cimino struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 1 4
Justin Crispino grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 1 4
Brayden Sweppenhiser grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBKB). 1 4

Franklin Pierce - Bottom of 7th PAC FRA


